A quarter of a century with Iranian Journal of Nuclear Medicine

Iran J Nucl Med 2018;26(1):1. Published: January, 2018 http://irjnm.tums.ac.ir

The year 2018 marks the 26th year of publication of the Iranian Journal of Nuclear Medicine!

Iranian Journal of Nuclear Medicine is a peer-reviewed journal of the Research Center for Nuclear Medicine, Tehran University of Medical Sciences, covering basic and clinical nuclear medicine sciences and relevant applications such as molecular imaging, functional and metabolic investigation of disease, radiobiology, dosimetry, radiopharmacy, radiochemistry, instrumentation and computer sciences, etc. The journal has been published in Persian (Farsi) from 1993 to 1994, in English and Persian [with English abstract] from 1994 to 2008 and in English only since early 2008. The journal particularly welcomes original articles reflecting the local or worldwide growing scientific materials as well as common critical problems and interests in the field of nuclear medicine. Also systematic reviews, meta-analyses, general reviews, mini-reviews, short communications, editorials, case reports, guidelines and letters to the editor in this field will be accepted. The aim of this journal is to contribute to the education of physicians, technologists, and other relevant specialists and to provide an opportunity for the exchange of scientific information for national and international nuclear medicine community.

"Iran J Nucl Med" is a fully access journal with no submission/publication fee providing the global researchers with a free publishing platform which is one of the main goals of the journal. The journal has an international editorial board and accepts manuscripts from scholars working in different countries.

All articles in "Iran J Nucl Med" are indexed in/abstracted by a number of popular bibliographic and citation databases such as SCOPUS, ESCI (Emerging Sources Citation Index), EMBASE, EBSCO, DOAJ, ISC, Index Copernicus, IMEMR, SID, Google Scholar, IranMedex and Magiran. The journal is also a member of the Committee on Publication Ethics (COPE).

The original contributions are accepted to enter in a reviewing process as an integral part of scientific research. The reviewers are no doubt the solid foundation of our journal assessment system helping to select high quality papers to maintain the originality and scientific quality of the journal.

I would like to express my sincere thanks to you all for the support of "Iran J Nucl Med" and hope you will continue to do so in the future and I welcome and appreciate your constructive ideas/suggestions for further improvement of the journal. Please feel free to contact us at irjnm@sina.tums.ac.ir.

I would like to take the opportunity to wish you all a healthy and prosperous 2018.

Davood Beiki, PharmD, PhD

Associate Editor and Executive Manager, Iranian Journal of Nuclear Medicine, Research Center for Nuclear Medicine, Tehran University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran